| \$40.00 41174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.		11/03/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premiere Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	20880 Stone Oak Pkwy	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78258	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4117463	DIRECT FROM HOLLYWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-832-3999

Email: ccipdocket@iheartmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Lesia Skrypoczka
Address Line 1: 20880 Stone Oak Pkwy
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Key
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Key/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment Premiere#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Premiere#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0445

900605646

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PREMIERE RADIO NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PREMIERE RADIO NETWORKS, INC." TO "PREMIERE NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 11-03-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1833193

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0446

2487012 8100 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 11/03/2014 FILED 01:04 PM 11/03/2014 SRV 141363258 - 2487012 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

First:

The name of the corporation is Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.

Second:

The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

The new name of the corporation is Premiere Networks, Inc.

Third:

That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions

of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 29th day of October 2014.

Hamlet T. Newsom Jr.

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 03/30/2021